02-14-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **VICOVER SHEET** (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) ONLY Copyrigat 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 FEB 101613059 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sae Pil OH 2501 Name: Hyundai Motor Company and Hyundai Mobis Address: 140-2, Key-dong, Chongro-ku ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ★ Assignment Merger ☐ Change of Name City: Seoul State/Prov.: ☐ Security Agreement Country: Korea ZIP: 110-793 ☐ Other Execution Date: December 12, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date **November 13, 2000** 29/132,518 29132518 ☐ Yes 🏻 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: C. Lamont Whitham 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 22,424 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 1750 Tyson Blvd., Suite 1800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: City: McLean State/Prov.: VA 12-195 ZIP: 22102 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 01 FC:581 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. Lamont Whitham Date Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

> PATENT REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0813

Docket No.: 05620029DA

## ASSIGMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS , I/WE, <u>Sae Pil OH</u>
Has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## **BACK PANEL FOR AUTOMOBILE**

for which a U.S. Patent application was executed on

and filed on November 13, 2000 serial no. 29/132,518

AND WHEREAS, HYUNDAI MOTOR COMPANY AND HYUNDAI MOBIS of 140-2 Kye-dong, Chongro-ku, Seoul, 110-793, Korea which hereinafter being collectively referred to as Assignee, is/are desirous of acquiring an equal and undivided interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITHNESSETH, that for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to inventions disclosed in said application and in and to any Letters Patent of the United State in and to any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificates of any and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore, and in and to any and all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or securing of patents or inventor's certificates in any and all countries foreign thereto.

AND I/we hereby grant to assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or inventor's certificates corresponding to the above invention in countries foreign to the United States.

AND I/WE hereby further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents and inventor's certificates for filing applications for United States, foreign patents and inventor's certificates for subdivisions of any applications for patent or inventor's certificate and/or for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid invention and to perform such further acts as may be required to carry out the intent of this agreement as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at assignee's expense.

| WITHNESSETH, my hand this 2000. |            | day of   |
|---------------------------------|------------|----------|
| Date: <b>Z000.</b> /2. /2       | Sae Pil OH | <b>.</b> |
| Date :                          |            |          |
| Date :                          |            |          |
| Date :                          |            |          |

PATENT REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0814

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Sae Pil OH

Serial No.: 29/132,51

In repatent application of

Filing Date: November 13,

FER 0 5 200

Examiner: not yet assigned

Group Art Unit: not yet assigned

For: BACK PANEL FOR AUTOMOBILE

**Assistant Commissioner of Patents** 

Attn: Assignment Branch Washington, D.C. 20231

## SUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT

Sir:

Kindly record and return to the undersigned the attached assignment for the above-identified patent application. Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$40.00 to cover the recordation fee. Please charge any deficiencies in payments and credit any overpayments to Attorney's deposit account no. 23-1951 (McGuireWoods, LLP).

Respectfully submitted,

C. Lamont Whitham

Reg. No.: 22,424

McGuireWoods, LLP 1750 Tysons Blvd, Suite 1800 McLean, Virginia 22102

RECORDED: 02/05/2001

703-712-5365

**PATENT** REEL: 011502 FRAME: 0815